		05-15-2003	0
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 5-8-93 RECORDATIC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAT	partment of Commerce t and Trademark Office	/431611
l	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record t	he attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	-
	Broadcom UK LTD.	Name: Broadcom Corporation	
		Street Address: 16215 Alton Parkway	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 yes 🔳 no	City: Irvine State: CA Zip Code:92619-7013	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: United States	
	 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no	
	Execution Date: June 18, 2001		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is <u>May 2, 2003</u>	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers attached? 🗆 yes 🔳 no		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	l.
	Internal Address: c/o Robert Sokohl	Enclosed	
		Charge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclosed	
	1875.4190001	□ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	Cipy: Washington State: D.G. Zip Code: 20005-3934	19-0036	
9/2003 RHA	IS1 00000055 10431611	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:8021	do not us	E THIS SPACE	
	9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert Sokohl Name of Person Signing Registration No. 36,013		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2		∥
	Commissioner of Patents an	th required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 2023	

: ODMA\MHODMA\SKGF_DC1;131233;1SKGF Rev. 3/7/03 mac

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made [18 thay of] 12001

BETWEEN:

- 1 BROADCOM UK Ltd a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Suite 210, The Quorum, Barnwell Road, Cambridge, CBS 8RE ("the Assignor"); and
- 2 BROADCOM CORPORATION a corporation having its principal office at 16215 Alton Parkway P.O. Box 57013, Irvine, California 92619-7013 ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- A The Assignor is the owner of a number of registered patents ("the Patents") and is the Applicant in respect of a number of patent applications ("the Applications"), short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 hereto.
- B On the 16th January 2001, the Assignor changed its name from Element 14 Inc to Broadcom UK
 Ltd and such change is evidenced by the Certificate of the Secretary of State of the State of
 Delaware contained in Exhibit 1 hereto.
- C The Patents and the Applications are recorded with the relevant patent offices in the Assignor's former name, Element 14 Inc.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES as follows:

- 1 In consideration of the sum of \$1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Patents and the Applications, the right to apply for patent or similar protection in relation to the Applications in any part of the world (including the right to rely on any convention priority period) and the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of all infringements and threatened infringements of the Patents and the Applications prior to the date hereof.
- 2 At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall without reasonable delay at any time execute any further documents and carry out any acts reasonably required to give effect to this assignment.
- 3 This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts in which event all of said counterparts (including facsimile copy) shall be deemed to constitute one original of this agreement.
- 4 This assignment shall be governed by California law and the parties hereto submit to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of California.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment on the day and year first above written.

Executed as a deed, For and on behalf of Broadcom UK Ltd acting by an Officer

Executed as a deed for and on behalf of Broadcom Corporation acting by an Officer

Wi**lli**am Ruehle Vice President & CFO

PATENT REEL: 014054 FRAME: 0729

Stan Boland

RECORDED: 05/08/2003